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Parish Boundaries: Holy Family (Middleton)

Summary
Population
Households
Families
Average Household Size

Owner Occupied Housing Units
Renter Occupied Housing Units

Median Age

Households by Income
<$15,000
$15,000 - $24,999
$25,000 - $34,999
$35,000 - $49,999
$50,000 - $74,999
$75,000 - $99,999
$100,000 - $149,999
$150,000 - $199,999
$200,000+

Median Household Income
Average Household Income
Per Capita Income

Population by Age
0-4
5-9
10 - 14
15-19
20 - 24
25 - 34
35-44
45 - 54
55 - 64
65 - 74
75 - 84

85+

Generation Alpha

Generation Z

Millennials

Generation X

Baby Boomers

Silent Generation
Population by Race

White Alone

Black Alone

American Indian Alone

Asian Alone

Some Other Race Alone

Two or More Races

Hispanic Alone

Source: Esri, U.S. Census

Census 2010
51,667
21,119
13,467

2.43
12,126
8,993
38.0

Census 2010
Number Percent
3,813 7.4%
3,425 6.6%
3,391 6.6%
3,422 6.6%
3,302 6.4%
6,593 12.8%
6,362 12.3%
7,898 15.3%
6,344 12.3%
3,784 7.3%
2,469 4.8%
864 1.7%

Census 2010
43,195

5,156

107

223

83

1,161

1,744

Number
3,743
2,422
2,375
3,181
4,027
2,605
1,951

787
468

$44,508
$59,497
$24,332

Number
3,422
3,390
3,316
2,898
3,165
7,102
6,226
6,194
7,328
5,701
2,746
1,076

3,422
11,461
12,235
10,004
12,019

3,425

2021
52,565
21,559
13,295

2.42
12,125
9,434
39.7
2021
Percent

17.4%

11.2%

11.0%

14.8%

18.7%
12.1%
9.0%
3.7%
2.2%

2021
Percent
6.5%
6.4%
6.3%
5.5%
6.0%
13.5%
11.8%
11.8%
13.9%
10.8%
5.2%
2.0%

6.5%
21.8%
23.3%
19.0%
22.9%
6.5%
2021
41,431
6,451
107
412
90
1,651

2,422

Number
3,277
2,282
2,226
3,107
4,284
2,870
2,398
1,021

535

$50,408
$67,045
$27,446

Number
3,516
3,389
3,365
3,198
3,006
6,897
6,558
6,125
6,676
6,312
3,403
1,124

6,905
11,630
12,020
10,019
10,957

2,038

2026
53,569
21,999
13,434

2.42
12,579
9,420
40.1
2026
Percent

14.9%

10.4%

10.1%

14.1%

19.5%
13.0%
10.9%
4.6%
2.4%

2026
Percent
6.6%
6.3%
6.3%
6.0%
5.6%
12.9%
12.2%
11.4%
12.5%
11.8%
6.4%
2.1%

13%
22%
22%
19%
20%
4%
2026
40,741
7,211
107
542
94
1,977
2,897

% Change
1.9%

2.0%

1.2%

0.0%

3.7%
-0.1%
1.0%

% Change

-12.4%
-5.8%
-6.3%
-2.3%

6.4%
10.2%
22.9%
29.7%
14.3%

13.3%
12.7%
12.8%
% Change

2.7%
0.0%
1.5%
10.4%
-5.0%
-2.9%
5.3%
-1.1%
-8.9%
10.7%
23.9%
4.5%

101.8%
4.9%
-1.8%
0.1%
-8.8%
-40.5%
% Change
-1.7%
11.8%
-0.9%
31.6%
4.4%
19.7%
19.6%
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