

## **Demographic Report**

Parish Boundaries: Holy Family (Middleton)

Summary	Cens	us 2010		2021		2026	% Chang
Population		51,667		52,565		53,569	1.9%
Households		21,119		21,559		21,999	2.09
Families		13,467		13,295		13,434	1.29
Average Household Size		2.43		2.42		2.42	0.09
Owner Occupied Housing Units		12,126		12,125		12,579	3.79
Renter Occupied Housing Units		8,993		9,434		9,420	-0.19
Median Age		38.0		39.7		40.1	1.00
				2021		2026	% Chan
Households by Income			Number	Percent	Number	Percent	
<\$15,000			3,743	17.4%	3,277	14.9%	-12.4
\$15,000 - \$24,999			2,422	11.2%	2,282	10.4%	-5.8
\$25,000 - \$34,999			2,375	11.0%	2,226	10.1%	-6.3
\$35,000 - \$49,999			3,181	14.8%	3,107	14.1%	-2.3
\$50,000 - \$74,999			4,027	18.7%	4,284	19.5%	6.4
\$75,000 - \$99,999			2,605	12.1%	2,870	13.0%	10.2
\$100,000 - \$149,999			1,951	9.0%	2,398	10.9%	22.9
\$150,000 - \$199,999			787	3.7%	1,021	4.6%	29.7
\$200,000+			468	2.2%	535	2.4%	14.3
Median Household Income			\$44,508		\$50,408		13.3
Average Household Income			\$59,497		\$67,045		12.7
Per Capita Income			\$24,332		\$27,446		12.8
	Се	nsus 2010		2021		2026	% Chai
Population by Age	Number	Percent	Number	Percent	Number	Percent	
0 - 4	3,813	7.4%	3,422	6.5%	3,516	6.6%	2.
5 - 9	3,425	6.6%	3,390	6.4%	3,389	6.3%	0.
10 - 14	3,391	6.6%	3,316	6.3%	3,365	6.3%	1.
15 - 19	3,422	6.6%	2,898	5.5%	3,198	6.0%	10.
20 - 24	3,302	6.4%	3,165	6.0%	3,006	5.6%	-5.
25 - 34	6,593	12.8%	7,102	13.5%	6,897	12.9%	-2.
35 - 44	6,362	12.3%	6,226	11.8%	6,558	12.2%	5.
45 - 54	7,898	15.3%	6,194	11.8%	6,125	11.4%	-1.
55 - 64	6,344	12.3%	7,328	13.9%	6,676	12.5%	-8.
65 - 74	3,784	7.3%	5,701	10.8%		11.8%	10.
75 - 84	2,469	4.8%	2,746	5.2%	3,403	6.4%	23.
85+	864	1.7%	1,076	2.0%	1,124	2.1%	4.
Generation Alpha			3,422	6.5%	6,905	13%	101.
Generation Z			11,461	21.8%	11,630	22%	4.
Millennials			12,235	23.3%	12,020	22%	-1.
Generation X			10,004	19.0%	10,019	19%	0.
Baby Boomers			12,019	22.9%	10,957	20%	-8.
Silent Generation			3,425	6.5%	2,038	4%	-40.
Population by Race	Ce	nsus 2010	-,	2021	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	2026	% Cha
White Alone		43,195		41,431		40,741	-1
Black Alone		5,156		6,451		7,211	11
		107		107		107	-0
American Indian Alone		10,					
American Indian Alone Asian Alone		223		412		547	
Asian Alone		223 83		412 90		542 94	
		223 83 1,161		412 90 1,651		94 1,977	31. 4. 19.

Source: Esri, U.S. Census